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TUESDAY, JANUARY 7, 1908.

Lord Great Chamberlain's Office,
Palace of Westminster, S. W.,

January 6, 1908.
All Peeresses, on announcing their intention of

being present on the occasion of the Opening of
Parliament on Wednesday, January 29th, will
have places reserved for them if announcement
be made at; this Office before four o'clock on
Saturday, January 25th.

Peers' eldest sons, desiring seats in the Peers'
eldest sons' box, are requested to make a written
or personal application at this Office.

No strangers can be admitted except by ticket
from the Lord Great Chamberlain.

Tickets for the interior of the House of Lords
will be admitted at the Peers' Entrance.

Tickets for the Royal Gallery at the Victoria
Tower Entrance.

The doors will be opened at twelve o'clock.
CHOLMONDELEY,

Great Chamberlain.

Crown Office,
January 3, 1908.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Winter Assizes, 1908 :—

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Pickford.

Friday, January 31, at Appleby.
Monday, February 3, at Carlisle.
Friday, February 7, at Lancaster.
Wednesday, February 12, at Manchester.

• Saturday, February 29, at Liverpool.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bucknill.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Saturday, January 11, at Devizes.
Wednesday, January 15, at Dorchester.
Saturday, January 18, at Taunton:
Friday, Januaiy 24, at Bodmin.
A'V'ednesday, January 29, at Exeter.
Tuesday, February 4, at Winchester.
Tuesday, February 11, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
The Lord Chief Justice of England.

Saturday, January 11, at Huntingdon.
Tuesday, January 14, at Cambridge.
Saturday, January 18, at Ipswich.
Friday, January 24, at Norwich.
Friday, January 31, at Chelmsford.

Mr. Justice Walton.
Friday, February 7, at Hertford.
Tuesday, February 11, at Lewes.
Wednesday, February 19, at Maidstone.
Wednesday, February 26, at Guildford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Lawrance.
Mr. Justice Bigham.
Mr. Justice.Jelf (Birmingham).

Friday, January 31, at Aylesbury.
Tuesday, February 4, at Bedford.
Friday, February 7, at Northampton.
Tuesday, February 11, at Leicester.
Saturday, February 15, at Oakharn.
Monday, February 17, at Lincoln.
Monday, February 24, at Derby.
Monday, March 2, at Nottingham.
Friday, March 6, at Warwick.
Thursday, March 12, at Birmingham.


